

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.A.S.No.77 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
05.	30.07.2026	<u>VGKR, J</u> Today when the matter is taken up for hearing, learned counsel for the appellant represented that he served the copy of the case papers to the learned counsel for the respondents on today. Learned counsel for the appellant would contend that the appellant had filed I.A.No.1 of 2026 seeking to restrain the respondents from alienating the plaint schedule property, pending disposal of the present first appeal. Learned counsel for the respondents requested time to file counter affidavit in I.A.No.1 of 2026 and he further represented that the respondents will not alienate the plaint schedule property till the date of filing of the counter affidavit and he requested three (03) weeks time for filing counter affidavit. The representation made by the learned counsel for the respondents is recorded.	

		At request of learned counsel for the respondents, for filing counter affidavit in I.A.No.1 of 2026, post the matter on 17.08.2026. VGKR, J SRT	
--	--	--	--